FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-06-1999



101215170

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	ARKS ONLY

	INIARNS UNLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Aluminum Company of America	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership $\lfloor \underline{\chi} \rfloor$ Corporation $\lfloor \underline{} \rfloor$ Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Alcoa Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Alcoa Corporate Center	
Address (line 2) 201 Isabella Street	
Address !: a)	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh City	Pennsylvania/U.S.A. 15212-5858 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	•
Other	(Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
OME OF	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	724) 337–2768
Name	David W. Pearce-Smi	th, Esquire	
Address (line 1)	Alcoa Inc.		
Address (line 2)	Alcoa Technical Cen	ter	
Address (line 3)	100 Technical Drive		
Address (line 4)	Alcoa Center, PA 1	5069	
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 10
Number of Fee Amoun	Properties Enter the to	or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Der(s) SEE EXHIBIT 3 Regist otal number of properties involved. It for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Inclosed Deposit Account X	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) SEE EXHIBIT 2 # 193 \$ 4.840.00
Deposit A	ccount	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
Statement a	nd Signature	Addionzadon to charge additional lees:	Yes X No
To the attack indice	ne best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit a service of the servic	
ivalile	orrerson signing	<u> </u>	Date Signed

Exhibit 2- Registered Trademarks

	Reg. No.	Mark
1.	0756313	(REGISTRANT) Aluminum Company of America
2.	0851336	(REGISTRANT) ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA
3.	1578881	(REGISTRANT) ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA
4.	1871231	(REGISTRANT) Aluminum Company of America
5.	0947689	8 SCORE
6.	1059797	A
7.	1063503	A
8.	1597449	A
9.	2199045	A NEW STANDARD IN SHUTTERS
10.	1761320	A +
11.	1945470	ALCA MAX
12.	2058287	ALCALYTE
13.	2148306	ALCALYTE
14.	2162667	ALCALYTE
15.	0231389	ALCOA
16.	0284996	ALCOA
17.	0286617	ALCOA
18.	0288976	ALCOA
19.	1022390	ALCOA
20.	1022628	ALCOA
21.	1041181	ALCOA
22.	1056869	ALCOA
23.	1058937	ALCOA
24.	1063504	ALCOA
25.	1299616	ALCOA
26.	1597448	ALCOA
27.	1976763	ALCOA
28.	1062083	ALCOA ALCA PLUS
29.	2031149	ALCOA ALCALYTE
30.	2162668	ALCOA ALCALYTE
31.	0840009	ALCOA ALWRAP
32.	2067784	ALCOA COLORSCAPES
33.	1876666	ALCOA IMAGES
34.	2044874	ALCOA MASTER CONTRACTOR
3 5 .	1217840	ALCOA RECYCLING
36.	1871360	ALCOAHC
37 .	749675	ALLCAST
38.	1891618	ALU-GRAFIX
39	0684633	ALUMALURE
40	1511389	ALUMALUX
41.	1470422	ALUMAX
42.	1710683	ALUMAX & DESIGN
43.	0325232	ALZAK
44.	1890937	ALZIP
4 5.	1921281	AMERICAN CEDAR
46.	1358047	AMERICAN PRIDE
4 7.	1654910	AMERICAN PRIDE
48.	1878433	AMERICA'S AT HOME WITH ALCOA QUALITY

49 .	1761402	AQUA-LOK
50.	0865615	BAR LOK
51.	1195995	BARKWOOD
52.	1743155	BARKWOOD
53 .	1247080	BEXOR
54.	1685342	BRENTWOOD
55.	2146813	BRITECOAT
5 6.	1166092	BRONZTIQUE & DESIGN
<i>5</i> 7.	1772674	BRUSHED WOOD
58.	1919066	BUILDING INNOVATIONS
5 9.	2139398	C405
60.	2261412	C555
61.	2093897	CARVEDWOOD
62 .	2014156	CEDAR CANYON
63.	0973219	CELLWOOD
64.	2188609	CLEARCOAT
65.	0943101	COILZAK
66.	1678260	COUNTRY OAK
67.	1183776	CROSS KUTT
68.	2139397	CU31
69.	2139396	CU92
70.	2139399	CU95
71.	1767173	DELTALLOY
72.	1780277	DISTRIBUNE
73.	1659792	DOUBLE-LOK
74.	1720326	DROP-LOK
<i>7</i> 5.	854477	DURANYL
7 6.	1540114	E-COAT
77.	1477417	EVERBRITE
78.	2174001	EXTERIOR ADVANTAGE
7 9.	1375155	FANTASTIC FINISHES
80.	2154894	FIRST WITH IDEAS THAT LAST
81.	2116807	FLEX-COAT
82.	0727621	FLUO-FLUX
83.	1988864	FREQUENT SIDER CLUB
84.	2078135	GLENWOOD
85.	2067691	HIGH MAG-GRO
86.	1521515	HOMECREST
87.	1636833	HUG-A-LUG
88.	1279442	HYDRO PASTE
89.	1997580	ISA-LOK
90.	1314352	JETFLOW
91.	1746767	LAKE FOREST
92.	2122421	LASTING DIMENSIONS
93.	2200202	LET IT FLY
94.	1956838	LIBERTY ELITE
9 5 .	1762877	LIFESTYLE
96.		LTS MAGNA TORQ
97.		MAGNA TORQ MAGNA-TORQ 2000
98. oo	1663443	MANOR OAK
	1541 5 39	MANOR OAK MASTIC
	814264	MASTIC & DESIGN
101.		MASTIC & DESIGN MASTIC IDEA CENTER
102.	2212711	MINITE IDEA CENTER

1

103.	2044947	MASTIC QUALITY CONTRACTOR
104.	1364146	MAXI WRAP & DESIGN
105.	1912542	MEADOWBROOK
106.	1221409	MIC 6 & DESIGN
107.	2078125	MILL CREEK
103.	0744706	MISSILE-PAK
109.	1221560	MOROCCAN SILVER & DESIGN
110.	1941793	ON THE SIDE
111.	1773940	PALLETS ONLY
112.	1771867	PALLETS PLUS
113.	1858356	PATRIOT
114.	2239926	PERFORMANCE METALS
115.	2158707	PICTURE THE POSSIBILITIES
116.	1767483	PLASTI-LUG
117.	1863730	PRO-BEAD
113.	1621225	PRO-FIT
119.	1889291	PRO-SELECT
12 0.	1744553	PRO-TECH
121.	1514318	QC-7
122.	0245388	RO
	1679304	
	1840305	
	1255942	
	1422403	
	0942669	
	2260936	SHUTTERCRAFT
	2257147	SHUTTERFAST
	1416385	
	1456124	SPECUL-AIR
132.		SPEED LOCK & DESIGN
	801550	SUPER-FOIL
134.	1636655	SYSTEM SIX
	0776389	TABALOX
136.	1557743	TELEGAS II
137.		T-LOK
138.	1000649	T-LOK VINYLSKIRT
139.	1000649	T-LOK VINYLSKIRT
140.	1767172	TOOLRITE 2011
141.	583254	TOPSIDE RO
142.	1966088	TRADE MARK CG
143.	2153846	TRANSLITE
144.	1997379	TRIAD
145.	1997378	TRI-SEVEN
146.	987496	TUF-ALUM
147.	1919249	TUF-ALUM II
148.	2099833	TUFF TAB
149.	1663930	ULTIMET ULTRA-CAST
150.	1530534	ULTRALLOY
151.	2092037 1661754	UNI-LOK
152. 153.	691682	VENT-A-RIDGE
153. 154.	768770	VENT-A-RIDGE VENT-A-SYSTEM
154. 155.	2230535	VENT-A-STSTEM VERSABRITE
155. 156.	2230534	VERSACHROME
150.	44JVJJ#	V LINDI TOTTICOIVIL

1'

157. 1729184 VERSATRIM 158. 1269215 VINTAGE

TOTAL 158 REGISTRATIONS

Exhibit 3- Pending Trademark Applications

	Appln. No.	Mark
1.	75-166990	6013-POWER PLATE
2.	75-443239	C595
3.	75-491256	CEDAR CREATIONS
4.	75-460624	CEDAR HEIGHTS
5 .	75-484892	CELLWOOD PREMIERE
6.	75-192917	COLD CASH
7.	75-347384	DESIGNLINE (STYLIZED)
8.	75-598640	DUTCH OAK
9.	75-579528	ECON-O-PLATE
10.	75-579527	ECON-O-ROD
11.	75-481569	EURO-LOK
12.	75-481568	EVOLUTION
13.	75-314412	EXCALIBAR
14.	75-487165	GRAND HARBOR
15.	75-487164	GRAND SIERRA
16.	75-487164	GRAND SIERRA
17.	75-487166	MOUNTAIN SHORES
18.	75-454804	NEW DEPARTURE
19.	75-341024	PRO-GUARD
2 0.	75-341023	PRO-GUARD SELECT
21.	75-585490	QE-7
22.	75-453233	QUEST
23.	75-453234	QUEST SERIES
24.	75-515909	RAPID REPLENISHMENT
25.	75-515908	RAPID RESPONSE
26.	75-223080	SAFETY FRAME
27.	75-512718	SATIN FINISH
28.	75-539189	SILHOUETTE
29.	75-581265	SMART-FIT
30.	75-469788	SONOMA
31.	75-608485	T3 LOK
32.	75-608484	T3 SYSTEM
33.	75-551538	THERMATEK
34.	75-608481	TORNADO-TOUGH
35.	75-608483	TRI-LINEAR RIGIDITY

TOTAL 35 APPLICATIONS

٨	licrofilm Numbe	r	P!	Bed with A de	partment State on	DEC 14 19
E	ntity Number	10514		Un	Varing	Ik.
		,	ACTI	VG Secretary	of the Completon to	ith
		ARTICLES OF AME			CORPORATION	
			DSCB:15-1915	(Rev 90)	00,20,20,0	•,
bu	In compliance siness corporatio	with the requirement in desiring to amend to	s of 15 Pa.C.S. § 191 Articles, hereby star	5 (relating to art	icles of amendment	i), the undersigned
1.		he corporation is:			CA	
		·				
						
2.	The (a) addres	ss of this corporation	scurrent registered	office in this C	commonwealth or (h) name of its
	COMMISCICARE IC	CONTRACTOR OFFICE DEDANGE	CT AINCI ("YE ("WINTY AI	Tremus is (the D	\ 	by authorized to
	Correct the 1080	owing information to	conform to the recor	ds of the Depart	ment):	•
	(a) 201 Isat	salla Street	Pirrahumah	Penneutues	ia 13212-5858	
	Number an	id Street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o:				•	county
	Name (of Commercial Registe	red Office Provider			County
	the county in wi	on represented by a con hich the corporation is brunder which it was	incorporated is:	nd official publi Act to prov egulation of	cation purposes. Vide for the in	be deemed
	The statute by o	nunderwhich it was	incorporated is:	nd official publi Act to prov egulation of	cation purposes.	be deemed
	The statute by o	or under which it was incorporation is: <u>Sep</u>	incorporated is: Lt. 18, 1888	nd official public Act to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. Vide for the in	be deemed
	The statute by o The date of its is (Check, and if a)	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep	incorporated is: An incorporated is: An oc. 18, 1888	nd official publicate to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. ide for the interportation corporate variations of the corporate var	be deemed acorporation rations" app Lous suppleme
	The statute by o The date of its is (Check, and if a)	or under which it was incorporation is: <u>Sep</u>	incorporated is: An incorporated is: An oc. 18, 1888	nd official publicate to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. ide for the interportation corporate variations of the corporate var	be deemed acorporation rations" app Lous suppleme
	The statute by o The date of its in (Check, and if a)The amendm	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publicate to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. ide for the interportation corporate variations of the corporate var	be deemed acorporation rations" app lous supplement
•	The statute by o The date of its ir (Check, and if a —The amendm XThe amendm	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep ppropriate complete, one of shall be effective to them shall be effective on	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publicate to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. ide for the interportation corporate variations of the corporate var	be deemed acorporation rations" app lous supplement
•	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if asThe amendm XThe amendm (Check one of the	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep ppropriate complete, dent shall be effective them shall be effective of the following):	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publication of production of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. Ide for the infection corps 4 and the variant corps ment in the Department	ncorporation orations" applous supplement
•	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if asThe amendm XThe amendm (Check one of the	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep ppropriate complete, one of shall be effective to them shall be effective on	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publication of production of pril 29, 187 hereto.	cation purposes. Ide for the infection corps 4 and the variant corps ment in the Department	ncorporation orations" applous supplement
	The statute by o The date of its in (Check, and if a)The amendm XThe amendm (Check one of theThe amendme	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep ppropriate complete, dent shall be effective them shall be effective of the following):	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publicate to prove sulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendration of Amen	cation purposes. vide for the ir f certain corpo '4 and the vari ment in the Departa Hour	ncorporation orations" applous supplement
-	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if apThe amendmThe amendm (Check one of the The amendme XThe amendme XThe amendme	or under which it was incorporation is: Sep ppropriate complete, continuent shall be effective to the following): ent was adopted by the	incorporated is:An incorporated is:An incorporated is:An incorporated is:An incorporated is:An incorporated is:An incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amenda 1999 at	cation purposes. vide for the ir f certain corpo '4 and the vari ment in the Departa Hour	ncorporation orations" applous supplement
- (The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if apThe amendm &The amendm (Check one of theThe amendme X. The amendme X. The amendme Check, and if ap	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, dent shall be effective to sent shall be effective of e following): ent was adopted by the propriate complete, of the propriate complete, of the propriate complete, or	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amenda 1999 at	ration purposes. I de for the interest of the certain corpor of the variation of the varia	ncorporation prations" app lous suppleme
-	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if asThe amendm (Check one of theThe amendme X. The amendme (Check, and if ap X. The amendme "RESOLVED"	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, dent shall be effective to the following): The was adopted by the ent was adopted by the propriate complete, our adopted by the corporate complete, our adopted by the corporate complete, or that the Artic	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publication of profit 29, 187 hereto. ticles of Amendration of Amend	ration purposes. I de for the infection corps 4 and the variant the person of the corps Hour to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation prations" applements supplement of State.
· ·	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if a)The amendment in the amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one of shall be effective to be following: ment shall be effective to be following: ment was adopted by the ent was adopted by the propriate complete, one of the Company, effective or the company of the company, effective or the company of the company, effective or the company of the compa	incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendra 1999 at	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corper 4 and the variation of the particular that the period of the particular that the period of the period	ncorporation prations" applements supplement of State.
-	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if a)The amendment in the amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one of shall be effective to be following: ment shall be effective to be following: ment was adopted by the ent was adopted by the propriate complete, one that the Artic the Company, eff FIRST of the Artic FIRST of the Artic	incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendra 1999 at	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corper 4 and the variation of the particular that the period of the particular that the period of the period	ncorporation prations" applements supplement of State.
· ·	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if a)The amendment in the amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one in shall be effective to be the complete of the was adopted by the propriate complete, one it was adopted by the propriate complete, one it adopted by the corporate complete, on that the Artic the Company, eff FIRST of the Artic	incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendration of pril 1999 at pursuant to 15 limits as following any shall to 1, 1999, to company to resemble to the principal of the	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corporate and the variation corporate and the variation of the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). We amended to contain the amended to contain the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation reations" applements supplement of State.
. · ·	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if apThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one of shall be effective to be following: ment shall be effective to be following: ment was adopted by the ent was adopted by the propriate complete, one that the Artic the Company, eff FIRST of the Artic FIRST of the Artic	incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendration of pril 1999 at pursuant to 15 limits as following any shall to 1, 1999, to company to resemble to the principal of the	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corporate and the variation corporate and the variation of the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). We amended to contain the amended to contain the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation prations" applements supplement of State.
	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if appeared in the amendment of the check one of the check one of the check, and if appeared in the check,	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one it shall be effective to sent was adopted by the eni was adopted by the ipropriate complete, one it adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the sent a	incorporated is:	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendration of pril 1999 at pursuant to 15 limits as following any shall to 1, 1999, to company to resemble to the principal of the	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corporate and the variation corporate and the variation of the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). We amended to contain the amended to contain the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation prations" applements supplement of State.
- (The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if apThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendmentThe amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one in shall be effective to be the complete of the was adopted by the propriate complete, one it was adopted by the propriate complete, one it adopted by the corporate complete, on that the Artic the Company, eff FIRST of the Artic	incorporated is: An incorpora	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendra 1999 at	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corporate and the variation corporate and the variation of the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). We amended to contain the amended to contain the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation prations" applement of State.
	The statute by of The date of its in (Check, and if apThe amendmentThe amendment	prunder which it was incorporation is: Sep propriate complete, one it shall be effective to sent was adopted by the eni was adopted by the ipropriate complete, one it adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the first to sent adopted by the corporate to sent adopted by the sent a	incorporated is: An incorporate incorporate incorporate incorporation, set for the incorporation, set for the Comporation incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorporation incorporated incorpora	nd official publicate to prove egulation of pril 29, 187 hereto. : ticles of Amendration of pril 1999 at pursuant to 15 limits as following any shall to 1, 1999, to company to resemble to the principal of the	ration purposes. I de for the interpretation corporate and the variation corporate and the variation of the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c). We amended to contain the amended to contain the partial to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	ncorporation prations" applicus supplement of State. (a) and (b).

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

- The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 8. ___The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this $\frac{117M}{120}$ day of $\frac{1993}{120}$.

Aluminum Company of America

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature) Denis A. Demblowski

TITLE: Secretary and Senior Counsel

(PA.- 1427)

412 261 2212 | P.63/56

CT COMPONENTION SYSTEM

SEC-14-1998 11:05

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 19, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Kim Pizzingrilli, Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

ACTING Secretary of the Commonwealth

DBOH

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/18/1999 REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0418**